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Datie | TOrder of the iribunal
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Not és 5T The Begistry =
14,05,02 Heard Mr. B.Malaykar, learned
! counsel for the Applicant.
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‘4 i The application is admitted,
§Ca11 for the records.

i List on 12.6.2002 for orders.
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12.6.02 | Await Service Report. List on
’ ] 28.5.02 for orders.
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28,6.02 On the prayer of Mr. A.Deb Roy,
‘%"/ ® - ol Sl — 1(learned Sr. C.‘.G.S.C. For the responde=-
@ﬂ@@fyﬂ/%m/o/\/ﬁ’é%/mmd nts further four weeks time is allowed
to file written statement, List on

| Zg%;zi;&;jzéi;iQZK;fYﬁ. V'6.8.2002 for orders.
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648,02 . .. List again on 3,9,2002 to
.1jenébi§'tha Respondents to file written
statement as prayed by fir. A,Deb Roy,

laarned Sr. C.G S.C. far the Respondents,

Member. ... . -~ Vigce=-Chairman
mbi - L . mEmey LRl
: £.9~02“~“”"'List again on-1419.2002 for
70 yritten statement on. the,prayer of Mr,
A.0eb Roy, learned Sre CoG,5.C. for the

Respondanta. B I T
X . l e )
~ Member == Wice=Chai rman
© mb Lo e
1.10.02MN ,N;Ihs-festNdéﬂts ara yet ta file

written statement, Mr, A.Deb Roy, ‘leéarned_

S$re C.G.5.C, for the respondents again

prayed for time for filing written state-
* ment,"list on 12.11.2002 for.orders, -

12.11402 °  List again on 11.12.2002 to -- «-
enable the reSpondents to file written
statement.
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11.12.02 Written statement :is yet to be
filed. Mr. A.Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.
S+«Cs for the respondents again prayed
for time for filing written statement.
We' 'are allowed further four weeks time
to the.respondents for filing written
statement. List on 10.1.2003 ‘for orders
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*  10.1:03 present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S.
©o- Lo Aggarwal, Chairman, '

; | o The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma,
‘ o ‘ Administrative iember.
None present for either side.
Weitten statement has not been
C ., «filed. It is directed that it be filed
within four weeks.

o ; :
No- o Kem glodtemont List on 10.2.03 for order.
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, 10,2.03 Present ¢ The Hon'ble Mr Justizce D,N,
' Choudhury, Vice=Chairman,

Though time granted to the respondents
no aritten statement se far filed, On the

n_y,3/&3> Facts and circumstances the case is ngou
. | listed for taring on 21.3.03,
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Heard counsel for the parties. Hear=
ing concluded. Judgmentd deldvered in open
Court, kept in separate sheets,

The application is allowed in terms
of the order. No costs.
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CENTRAL AUNMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATT HENCH

0.A. / ®K. No. . . 147 . of 2002.

DATE OF DECISION 4:8:2003.

« 0ce 009"

P e L L s,

e .».';8ri¢Jiban,Chandra.Nath e « o e 2 o o o s« o <APPLICANT(S).

- VERSUS -

« ¢ o o o o eve o ADVOCATE FOR THE

APPLICANT(S).

- « « + . Union of India & Others, ., . . . . ., . . .RESPONDENT(S).

D'Mp.ﬁwpep Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C.

. ° ° o

°

.

o

©

e + o o ADVOCATE FOF THE
RESPONDENT(S) .

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see

the judgment ?

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the

judgment ?

4. Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other

Benches ?

Judgment delivered by Ho'ble Vice-Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Original Application No. 147 of 2002.

Date of Order : This the 4th Day of August, 2003.
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

Sri Jiban Chandra Nath
Section Supervisor

Office of the Sub-Divisional
Engineer (EXT) Nagaon
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited. « o« « o Applicant.

By Advocates Mr.B.Malakar & Mr.R.Das.
- Versus -
1. Union of India _
Represented by the Chief General Manager
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
S.S.Bora Lane
Ulubari, Guwahati.
2. The Telecom District Manager
Nagaon Telecom District
Nagaon.
3. The Sub-Divisional Engineer (HRD)
Office of the TDM, Nagaon
Assam. : + « + o« Respondents.

By Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY, J.(V.C.)

This application under Section 19 of the

Administrative Tribpnals Act, 1985 is  directed and has
arisen against the order dated 30.1.2002 passed by the
Telecom District Mahager, Nagaon Telecom District witholding
his promotion for three years w.e.f.14.5.2001. Admittedly,
the impugned punishment was imposed on the applicant in aid
of CCA(CCA) Rules, 1964.

1. Mr.B.Malakar, learned counsel appearing on behalf

of the applicant, inter-alia contended that the impugned

order imposing punishment on the applicant is obviously

\U/fv//L//contrary to the principles of natural - justice and fairplay
authority ‘

in action. Mr.Malakar submitted that the disciplinary/acted
b
upon the findings reached by the Enquiry Officgrtz ‘the

applicant was kept in dark as to the contents of the Enquiry

Contd./2
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Report submitted by the Enquiry Officer and passed the
impugned order without furnishing him copy of the Enquiry
Report and thereby disabling the applicant to submit his
representatioggzin%%e findings of the Enquiry Officer. The
applicant in this application raised this issue at Para 6
(xii) and there is no rebuttalof the said statement from the
respondents. The impugned order dated 30.1.2002 by which the
penalty was imposed also did not indicate that the copy of
the Enquiry Report was furnished to the applicant enabling
him to submit representation against the report of the
Enquiry Officer. The requirement of furnishing copy of the
report of the Enquiry Officer is not only required to-
_ _ requirement of the principles
“fulfill / of natural justice but the same is also part of
statutory requirement embodied in Sub-rule 1(a) and 1(b) of
Rule 15 of the Rules. The findings imposing the

alone

aforementioned penalty on the applicant on that ground/is
liable to be set aside.
2. For all the reasons stated above and on hearing
Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. the impugned order bearing
No.X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/2001/16 dated 30.1.2002 imposing the
punishment on the applicant of witholding promotion fof
three years is set aside and quashed. This however, will not
preclude the authority to take remedial measure by providing
a copy of the Enquiry Report to the applicant and thereafter.
pass appropriate order as per law. If the authority desires
to do so it may do so within two months from the receipt of
the copy of this order. 1In that event the respondents
authority shall furnish a copy of the Enquiry Report to the
applicant within the specified period enabling him to submit
representation. If the copy of the Enquiry Report  1is

\\2/¢//x/%ubmitted within the aforesaid period, the applicant shall
file representation to the Enquiry Report to the concerned
authority within three weeks from receipt of the Enquiry

Report and the disciplinary authority shall take all steps

Contd./3
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to conclude the proceeding within oné ﬁonth,from the date
of receipt of the representation from the applicant. We
felt for giving this direction on the score that the.
applicant is on the verge of retiremént<and tﬁat the issue

of his promotion is also tied up.

Subject to the observations made above, the

application is allowed.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

L—

N.D.DAYAL ) ( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
. VICE CHAIRMAN
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'.Sri*Jiban Chandra Nath, 3>§§§§§

1.  PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT:

ot
R

Sedtion Supervisor,
Offlce of: the Sub—rnv151onal
Engineer(EXT) Nagaon,

Bharat Sanchar ngam4Limited."

. \ . i ' . ’ ’ : LR AEElicant.

~VERSUS~

1. Unlon of Indla - Represented
by the Chief General Marager,
ABharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd,

;:S;R;Edra Léﬁe, |

Uluberi, Guwahati.

2.;Th¢ Telecom District Manager,

Nagaoﬁ Tbiecbm District) Nagaon.,

3._The SUb-Dmv151onal Englneer(HRD),

:Offlce of the TDM,oNagaon, Assam,

«e e Respondents,

(1]

i) 'Name Sri Jiban Chandra Nath,

ii) ‘F%ther s name

i,i.i)' Designat;.on and : Section Sapervz.sor,

: . . - Office of the
-office under which  gp-pivisional

1g o Engineer (EXT) Nagaon. .
employed. ‘Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd,
' ‘ Nagaon, Assam,

contd...4/-
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iv) Perticulars for service : As at (iii) above.

> of notice.

2.  PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS: -

i) .ﬁame and designatioqé 1;vUni6n of india;
 -Qf the.resbondénts; ,éepresénteaxby the
- | Chief CEnerai'Manager,
Bharat Sanchar Nigam
Limited, |
S,R,Bora tane,'
ﬁlubari,‘cuwahati.
2, Telecom tﬁstrict
A Manager,

Nagaon Telecom
*  District, Nagaon.
3. Sub-Divisi nal
Engineer (HRD),
Office of thé TDM,

Nagaon, Assam.

-

ii). Office .address : As above.
éf the
‘respondents. ’
' iii§ Address forgsérvice'z.As‘;hove., - e

‘of notice., .

. con t3e e 5/-




PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH ’IHIS
APPLICATION IS MADE: '~

'order contalned in Memo No, X%7/TDM/NGG/CON/2001/16

- dated 30, 1 2002 1ssued by the Telecom District Mana-

ger, Nagaon Telecom rnstrlct w1thdraw1ng promotlon

of the appllcant for 3 years with effect from 14th

- of May, 2001,

JURLSDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: L

The"applicant declares that the'subject:

matter of the applicatlon is w1th1n the Jurlsdletlon

of thlS Tribunal, L 5

6.

Act, ;1985_.

' FACTS OF THE CASE:

LIMITATION: SR

“\

Ihet the appliéanﬁ further. declares thef;

' the appllcatlon is w1th1n the llmltation under

‘Sectlon 21 of. the Central Adminlstrative Trlbunal

-

,i). _171hat‘the applicant is working as Section

- Supervisor: in- the Office Qf'the Sab~-

{ Divisional  Engineer (EXT) Nagaon, BSNL, .-

That whiléftﬁe applicant was working in
- the OffiCe_Oﬁhthe‘Telecbm District Ehgineer;“f

- COn tdo . .0‘.6/-
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 fegpur £illed in Column No,6 of -

" Service Boek relating to one Sri Kalaram

Das, Line Inspector Whl

* //E%e 1nsertlon was ‘the date of birth of -

Sr1 Kalaram Das and it was 29,9.139. The

o
reason was that inside the Service Book

'of.Sri.Kalaram Eas; a service roll of
one Sri Kalamia was found and accordingly
the insertion'was made-ﬁy the applicant"

" “due to inadvertance;

PERR e

s =

'iii) That after the insertjon.aforesaid,'fhe'
A sald Kalaram Das appeared‘ln the Offlce
and while confrontlng hlm the date of

i'abirth got 1nscrted, he dlsowned the same

saylngrthat his date of birth was 10,2.32,
'jié)\ That the above fact wae'brought-toﬁihe
notlce of the Sectlon Head who advised
" the appllcant to re-wrlte the column .and
accordlngly the column No. 6 was re-wrlttcn

by the: applicant according to the own ad—

of Sri Kalaram ras which was

*y) That thereafter the Telecom Eustr;ct

Manager, Nagaon, ‘Telecom rﬁstrlct issued . f“ﬁ

K]

contd...7/~ !
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a charge sheet under Memo No Xés/TDM/
' NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27 7.98 and the

followinglartic1e~of.charges were framed

against the applicant :

ARTICLE-TI

Ihe date of birth of Srl Kalaram Das, Line.

"_nspector was recorded .as. 10, 2, 32 in the Service Bodk

I
Column No. 6 which was altered as 29,9, 39 w;th a

note statAng that 'wrongly entered the date of blrth

of Srl Kalaram Das' allcgedly by Sri Jlban Chandra Nath

’who'altered-theirecord under:hls initial signature.

The record in the service. roll at Column 5 which was .
counterss.gned by the then BEngineering Supervisor,

TElegraph, TeZpur on lO 3.62 was also’ altered as

"29 9. 39 Sri -Jiban Chandra Nath agreed that it 1s hlS

'vlnltlal 81gnature ‘and handwrlrlng.

The statement -given by Sri Kalaram Das,

} Llne Inspector reveals tﬁat he never approached
'anybody nor submltted any appllcatlon for. change of
"his date of blrth and he also expressed his mnability
'to submit the orlglnal SchOOl certlflcate 1n support

Aof hls date of birth He produced a horroscope in

support of his date of birth which was prepared in

1982, ' Rurther, theAqate of birth mentioned in the_

1

- Jonis

. COntd; . 08/-



'.80 ' .\
~attestation form on 16,11,72 as 11.1,38,

It is evidént from‘above that there.wasi
nb're@déstffrom the oﬁficial‘concérned for change of
date of birth. The daté of hirth wam altered by &41.
~ Jiban Chandra Nath w1thout author¢ty, consultlng
A-hlgher authbrltles, observnng ‘any formalltles as laid
down in Note-6 helow FR,56, allegedly with dlshonest
motive clearly for his personal gain. and misused ﬁhls
'off1c1al position and falled.to di.scharge hls duties
and by this act he v1olated,Rule 3(1)(3i)(i1) and (11i)

of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

ARTICLE-2..

'Sri Jiban_Chandra Nath, sé,'bffice'offthe
| SDO Phbheé, Nagaon gave a statement to the Iﬁveétigating '
0fL1cer that the case of change of date of birth of

8ri Kalaram Das, Llne Inspector was processed through

.the ﬁEEEBEEI“EEh§1ﬁ%{har¥£&aram—ﬁas*and with- the
S
consent of his superior the alteration was afLected.
-

Rurther he stated that on the basis of the
'application'received from Sri Kalaram Das with all

:relevant suppérting documents such as school certificateb

'contd...9/?§??
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L requested for-the same . and even he exprcssed

G |

’

etc. The entry was made by Sri Jiban Chandra
: Nath as dlrected by the then LSG Clerk and
the Senlor Accogntant in the sald personal file

'whereas Sri Kalaram Das, LI denied that hﬁe had

"hisffnability to”produce school’ certlflcate in’

suppert&of his date of blrth. The pessonal file
of sri’ Kalaram Das ‘goes not contaln any documents-
and‘it is found that the case was not processed
in that flle. It is allcged ‘that Sri Jlban Ch
Nath gave a false statement misleading to the
'_Adminlstratlon and in this manner the prov151on
'of Rule 3(1)(11) and.(lll) of CCS(Conduct) Rules,

41964 has been’ v1olated.

- A copy'ofvthe-memorandqm is'annexed,herewith

‘gand'mafked'as Annexure~I;-

vi) That on receiving the said charge sheeﬁ
 and the artlcles of charges the apollcant }
denled the same and: stated that the correc¥~

gion was made at the instance of Sri
Kalaram tns who sukmutted.an applicatlon
_for such correctlon. However, when sri
Kalaranltms reappeared in the Offlce and :
denied havmng filed any appllcatlon for

Jormi-

cpﬁtd..:10/¥
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© Sharma, SSS/CMZ‘Kamrup as his defence

" Assistant;

T osri Kalaram Das, Line Inspector and

5

10.

correction, the same was corrected and,

therefore, there was nothing for issuing

-the charge sheet:

at/é;ter'the,charge sheet was issued;

Sri M,R.Choudhury, Accounts Officer Was

appoz.n'ced as Presenting Officer in place -

of SrJ. D. @upta who had been transferred
 vide Memo No,%-7/TDM/NGG/CON/98=99/10
_dated 22, 6. 2000, sri A.B. Sarhn, 0.S.D, (D)
- Eastern Rega.on, B:.har C.u:cle, Patna was

'-appoa.nvt_ed,Eanulry Officer vide Memo No.

X7/ TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/3 dated 31.8.98.

The applicant engaged Sri Golap Chandra :

'Coples of the app01ntment letters are :

annexed hereto and marked as Annexure—

'II,III & IV respectively.

That during the enquiry Sri S. - Subramaniam,

the then 20 in the Office of TDM, Tezpur,

B p—\ N
sri DN Bhuyan, the then 88 TDM, Tezpur,, .
-

’_____________—

. sri L, Boro, Vigilance OfJ.J.cer, CGMT Were

—_—

contd...1 1/-7 _
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exaﬁﬁ.-héd as‘ Prosecu tionA Witnesses‘.

'Ihe appla.cant bes:.dés examining h.lmself
also wanted to examine Sri DN Bhuyan, the
then Sectlon Sxperv:Lsor in the Office of
the TDM, ‘Iezpur, but. because of hJ.s
illncss he could not depose before the

Invest.lgats.ng officer. However, he had

’sent a wr:mtten statement to the mqun.zy .

Offz.cer. o
'I'hat the prosecy tion witnesses nowhere

stated that the appla.cant had made te

',correcta.on in the Serv::.ce Book of Sri

,Kalaram Das, 'Ihe prosecut::.on sought.,.to

establlsh that there was no other employee

nameé Kalamlya and as such there was no

guestion of. us:Lng the serv.l.ce roll of

.- Srd -Kalaridya 'aga;mst-the blank‘colurm in -

the Service Boock of ‘Sri Kalaram Das:

'Ihat the applicant s. further plea was

that the corrcctlon made was w;th due

vpermlss:Lon of the then ©ET, - Tezpur and

the then S‘-"Ctlorl SJperw.sor, Sri DN Bhuyane.
The appl:x.cant had put up the case :Ln the

SerVJ.ce Book, correctlon flle.

COn td. e é 12/"'




x£)

-

12,

That the appllcant states that in the

course of encuiry Sri DN Ehuyan, the then

- HSG : in- the Offlce of the DET; TeZpur

suhmltted a wrltten ‘statement bcfore the
Enquiry Offlcer who had 50 Vﬂ%‘-{-«—& that

the correctlon 1n the Servzce Book was

‘madé as per offlce procedure Wlth the j

knowledge of the offlce and the head of

"the admlnlstratlon. Sri Bhuyan had there-
’ fore requested to find. out the concerned

- file where the case for corzectlon of
.Serv1ce Book was put up, but lnterestxngly

. there WQSvno attempt on the part of the

proésecution to find out the relevant

case records.

A copy of statement of shri IN Bhuyan

is annexed hereto and nmrxed as Amnexurc-v

That the applicant begs to state that

' the defence had further suggested that

since both the applicant and Sri Bhuyan
had been transferred.from'Tezpur aivision
it was not pOSSlble on their part to

trace out the records. The defence asked

_the Vigllance officer wheretber he had

~contd,¢,%3/-,
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xiif) ‘

" gating officer submitted his repoft.to the-

13,

Verified‘those re¢ords; the Vigilance

_ Officer stated that he did not £ind

‘anything at'Tesz; office. Both the

Vigilance Officer and the Presen@ling
Officer overlooked the matter, Sri
Kélaram Das ‘has, in the meantime, retired

on the ba51s of the corrected date of t

~ birth which was,-ln'fact, the actual date

of birth. Here, it is stated_that employges

‘service books. are checked up every year of
‘the employees who retires within a périod

_of 5 years. The service bodk of Sri Kalaram -

Das was not checked by the Audit. The o

1ntentlon of" the appllcant was clear as ‘he

jhad put‘his s;gnature after making the

correction. Therefore, there was no case

for prosecutlon to allege that the correctlon.
~in the SerV1ce Bodk was made malafide by -

~ the applicant w;th,ev1l motive:

That at-the close of enguiry the Investi-

disciplinary asuthority, but the finding
arrived at by the Investigating Officer

at the conclusion of the enquiry.waé-not

known to the applicant as no copy ofithé,

enquiry report was furnished to the

A

contd...14/~
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_applicant,  However, acting on the report

of the. Baquiry Officer, the disciplinary

authority vide offiCe‘order'contained ih

i Memo No X—?/TDM/NGG/CON/ZOO]_/16 dated

30 1, 2002 lmposed.punlshment on the- appllcanu

" which is quoted belows -

'”.;;....;.......bthe uhdersigned carefully

.cons1der1ng the récords in details submltted
by Sri Jlban Chandra Nath, SS and all other

_effects and c;rcumstances relevant to the

e

case and con51der1ng the clrcumstances 1n‘

itotallty and on the obJectlve assessment

'of _the entire.case, hold the allegatlons

esnabllshed aqalnst Sri Jlban Chandra Nath,

‘88 contained 1n Memo No X&B/TDN/NGG/CON/98~‘

‘[ 99/1 dated 27;7.98, The underOLgned, in

exercising.the Rule 11{ii) of CCS(CCA) Rules,
1965 hereby imposed the pe alty'on him for-

w1thdrawa1 of his promotion for 3 years"

' w1th effect from I.0. 1s order i.e. w1th

. effect from 14,5, 2001 ",

A copy of the said order is annexed

herewlth andnerked as Anneyure~v1

That the applicant. begs to state that he

hés completed 26 years. of service and

'§ . JZ - confd.;,157§'
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w;tness, Khe could not be examlned as
he was: transfenred.,Another state w1tness,
Sri Kalaram,zms was examined who said no-
thing‘aga;hst.the'appliéant. The SW2- Sri
L. Boro, VO simpl& proﬁed the handwriting
of,tﬁe,applicantlwho endorsed the correc-
tion with bis own hénd..Therefore,1i£ is

: stated tﬁat;the finéingﬂof the.Enquiry‘
Officerivif any, Was;perverse to the

’ evidence on reé@rds énd,.as:SUCh,:the

impﬁgned’ordef is requiréd to be set aside.

' AlcopY/%%cgri,L. Boro's statement and
the statement of Kalaram Das are annexed
" hereto and marked as Annexure-VII & VIII

respectively.

RELIEF -SOUGHT FOR: -
Under the;circumsténces. the applicant. prays

that -

.i) ‘I‘he order m Memo No. X—7/TDM/NGG/CON/2001/
16 dated 30 1.2002 1mp081ng penalty on the

appllcant_be set as;de.and/or«quashed, and

.

L43.) The applicant belgiven his promotion due

with effect -from 24,7,98 with all conse-

—-_—

quentlal beneflts thereon.

CE}LNQKI{: j | contd."17/%
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promotion under biennial cadre review

Ewas due to hlm on 24. 7 o8, "he promotlon

has been held up since then i.e, tlll
today thc promotlon of the applicant

has been held up for more than 3% years.

:”1hls wlth—holdlno of the promOtlon by

the dlsc1pllnary authority is Wlthout

reaeon and now on the face of the order

_1m0081ng punlshment, the promotlon of

the appllcant wlll be with-held for a

period of 3 years with effect from

14,5¢ 2001 and 1f the order is 1mplemented
;aoalnst the appllcant hls promotlon would

- he held up for over 6 years. In that

view of. the matter, the order dated
31.1.2002 is liable to be set asideé;
That the appllcant humbly submits that
although the order dated 31.1 2002 is
nlcely woxded buL in reallty it 1s
otherw;se. ihere is no documents worth |
eV1dence that the applicant was gullty of
the allegation brought against him in
the artiCIe-of charges. Sri S. Subfama—
nlam,‘thc then A0 in DET offlce, Tezpur
although - was cited as proqecutlon |

\(E%;Lﬁrbk%{zj

contd...le/;@
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' 11.  MATTER NOT PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT:

The appllcant further declares that the

'suhject matter of this appllcatlon is not

pending before any other Court or Trikunal,

12,  PARTICULABS OF THE IPO:

i)

i1y

‘Number ovaPC_-v o8

.Name of issuing

-~ Post office, .

iid)

Post Off.lce where

o payable,

13,  ANNEXURES:

i)
ii)
1i1),
- iv)
v)
Yi)
vii)
viii)

ix)

[

Memo No. x—7/Tm/ﬁGc;/cow/98-99/3 dated 31, 8,98,
Memo No. X~3/TI:J\4/NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27 + 98,
Memo No.. X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1O dt, 22,.6, 2000,

Deposition of Sri Kalaram Das, Line InSpcctor.

.Statement of Sri D.N Bhuyan.

:Depos:Lt:Lon éf sri L c. Boro.

Wr:.tten brief -on behalf of defence.

Wrn.tten brs.ef of prosecut:x.on.‘

‘Office order in Memo No, X—7/TDM/NGG/CON/

' 2001/16 dated‘ 31.1,2002,

contd. . .19/~
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" VERIFICATION.

I, Sri Jiben Chendra Nath, thé applicant .
above-named, do- hereby verify that the statements )
hsl,2,3,4,S 6(L 5w uv;/g’x)x'&/ o
made in paragrap s),2,54,5 J3L vi re true
c;z} 9}9//0 /// /2,)3/ ’
~ . to my. knowledge -and: those. made in Daragraphs é(}’-)
| ,being, matters of records
are true to my information derived therefrom which

. I beliéve to be true,

SIGNATURE,

e
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CCONFIDENHAL/RELLD /AU

"+ Standard f;')m—\' of charge-sheet for méjdf"'pana;ties o |
| . [Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules) v

No. X-3TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1
Guvernment ot India

‘ Ministry of Communications.

Dated. At Nagaon, the 27" July’1998

.

IEMORENDUM

' 1. The President/undersigned proposes to hold an inquiry agalnst S$hri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S,
" under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services(Classification, Control and Appeat) Rules, 1965.
The substance of the imputations of misconduct or mishehaviour in respect of which the
Inquiry Is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of articles of charge
(Annexure 1). A statement of the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of
each article of charge is encosed(Annexure 11). A list of documents by which, and a list of
witnesses by whom, the -articles of charge are proposed to be sustalned are also

enclosed(Annexure Il and IV).

2. 'Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath is directed to submit within 10 days of the receipt of this
_ Memorandum a written statement of his defence and also to state whether he desires to be
heard in person.
n
3. He is informed that an inquiry will be held only in respect of those articles of charge as are not
admitted. He should, therefore, specifically admire of deny each article of charge.

. 4. Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S further informed thai if he does not submit his written statement

-+, ofdefence onor before the date specified in pava.2 abi /e, or does not appear in person before

“* the Inquiry authority or otherwise fails or refuses to comply with the provisions of Rule 14 of
the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/directions issued In pursuance of the said rule, the
Inquiring authority may hod the inquiry against him ex parte .

‘5. Attention of Shrl. Jiban Chandra Nath Is Invited to Rule 20 of the Central Civil Services
(Conduct) Rules, 1964, under which no Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any
political or outside Influence to bear upon any superlor authority to further his interest In
respect of matters pertaining to his service under the Government.  If any representation is
recelved on his behalf from another person in respect of any matter dealt with in these
proceedings "it will be presumed that Shrl. Jiban Chandra Nath is aware of such a
representation and that it has been made at his Instance and action wlill be taken against him
for violation of Rule 20 of the CCS(Conduct) Rule, 1964.

6. Recelpt of the Memorandum may be acknowledged.
*By order and in tﬁe name of the President.
‘
a ' M W
' <
(S Rajhans)
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER

/ ‘ - o NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT
TR :

. Zi:_Shrl. Jiban Chandra Nath, $S(0)

ve .- =nQ(Phones)/Nagaon

o



Annexure it

— - 4 meme—r———— = -

The date birth of Shrl. Kala Ram Das, LI was recorded &as 10—02-32 n the Service
Book at Col.6 which was altered as 29-09-39 with a note stating that-“wrongly entered the .
date of birth of Shri. Kala Ram Das” ailedgely by Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath who altered the
record under his initial signature. The record in the Service Roil at Col.5 which was
countersigned by the the.n—EngineerEng supervisor, Telegraphs, Tezpur on 16-03-62 was
also altered as 29-09-39. Shri. Jiban Ctiandra Nauw agreed that it is his initial signature and
handwriting. :

The statement given by Shri. Kala Ram Das, LI, reveals thet he never approached
anybody nor submitted .any application for change of his date of birth and he also express
his inability to submit the original School Certificate in support of his date ot birth. He

i prbduced a horoscope In support of his date of birth which was prepared in 1982. Further,

the date of birth mentioned in the attestation form submitted on 16-11-72 as 11-01-38.

It Is evident form above that there was ‘no request form the official concerned for
change of date of birth. The date of birth was aitered by Shri. Jiban Cliandra Nath withiout
authonty, consuiting higher authorities, observing any formalities as laid down In note-6
betow FR-56, aiiédgely‘ with a dishonest motive clearly for his personal gain and misused
his official position and failed to discharged his duties and by this act he violated Rule-3 (1)
(i) (i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct Rules), 1864.

~ Article -1l

That Shrl. Jiban Chandra Nath, $/S, o/0 the $SDO(Phones)/Nagaon gave a statement to
the investigating officer that the case of change of date of birth of Sii. Kala Ram Das, LI,
was processed through the personal file of Shrl. Kala Ram Das and with the consent of his

Superlors the alteration was effectad. .
Further, he stated that on the basis of the application received from Shrl. Kala Ram

‘Das with all relevant supporting documents such as School Certificate -etc. The entry was

made by Shrl. Jiban Chandra Nath as directed by the then L.&.G Clerk and the Sr.
Accountant in the said personal file whereas Shri. Kala Rar. Das, LI, denied that he had
requested for the same and even he expressed his inability to produce school certificate in
support of his date of birth. The personal file of Shri. Kala Ram Das does not contain any
documents and it Is found that the case was not processed in that file. It is alleged that
Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath gave a false statement mislieading to the administration and inJ

_thls manner the provision of Rule-3 (1) (i) (ii) & (ill) of CCS (Conduct Rules), 1864 has be'en

violated.



s

= e e

h / "+ STANDARD-FORM OF ORDER RELATING TO APPOINTMENT OF INQUIRY AUTHORITY

DI .’."hf.i,i: -Aut
P SN

Lommoe
e “*Saran| SD(DI)'ER"! /6 the CGMT, Patna as tha |
. " ‘the charges framed against t

. ‘:\,' ‘ . z . - . . B
-7 COPY FOR INFORMATION NAD NECESSARY ACTION TO -

T SH_RI.“.A, B. SaRran, 0SD(DI) ER, O/dgTHs. CGMT, PATNA, GROUND
SR e U FLOOR, " NEAR G.P.O CANTEEN - 800 001. -

[RULE 14(2) oF ccs(cea) RULE, 1965)

. N ‘ -
, v ~"’¢ gl
o , NO.  X-7/TDM.NGG/CON/98-95/3
o GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

PLACE OF ISSUE:- * NaGAON. DATED AT NAGAON, THE 31°" AUGUST'Q8

e
.

:u»vf:?’w;ii‘ga'é,&s" an inquiry under Rule 14 of the .Central Civil

Services(Classification, Control and Appeal) [Rules; 1965 is being held against

¥ shri Jiban Chandra Nath, $$(0), O/o the SDO(P)/Nagon.

... AND "WHEREAS, the President/the undersigned considers that an Inquiry
hority shotild be appointed to inquire into the charges framed against the said

 Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath , SE(0), Olo the SDO(P)/Nagaon,

L. 3 "NOW, THEREFORE, the fPrésident/the_dndérgigngd,-_in exercise of the powers
- rred"by ‘su-rule” (2) . of the said rule,. ereby appoints Shri. A. B.

10 nquiry Authority to inquire into

he said Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath, $S(0), O/o the

¥ Confe
SDO(P)/Nagaon.

*(By vrder and in the name of President)

| . - - Sof -
‘ L ( S. RauHANS)
« . .TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER
~ NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT

.

»

. 2. SHRID. GUPTA, A. O(CASH), O/O THE T.D;M/NAGAON.

1 - L-37 SHRI. JIBAN CHANDRA NATH, §8(0), Ofo THe SDO(P)/NAGAON.

B o RE
4. { u‘f ; Tk SW 7
' v - g o898
( S. RasHANs)
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER
o --,- -, NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT
{ ' .
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STANDARD FORM NF THE ORDER RiEL ATIMG TO THE APPOINTMENT OF
“:mSCMTuu, .)l CICEi

[RuLc 14 (5) &) "

NO. #-7/10u. NOG/CON98-99/4
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
, CEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
PLACE OF IssUE:  NAGAON DATED AT NAGAON, THE 31%" AUGUST'98

ORDER

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 ot the Centrai Civil Services
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 9GS5, is being held against Shii.
Jiban Chandra Nath, SS(O})/, Olo the SDO(P)/Nagaon.

AND WHEREAS the *President/undersigned considers that & FPrevenling
Officer should be appointed to oresent or behalf of the *Presidentiundersignen
the case in support of the articles of charge.

NOW. THERFEORF the “fAresiucnvincesianed N exeicise of the o
conferred by sub-rule (5) © of Rule 14 of the said rules, hereby appsints Shi.. =
Gupta, A.O(Cash), O/o the TDM/Nagaon as the Presenting Officer.

*(By order and in the name <f the Prec.aont

I3

(S. RaJHANS
TELECOM DISTRICT MAMAGIR
NAGAON TELECOM DiSTRICT.
copPY rOR INFORMATION & NECESSARY ACTION TD -
SHRI. A. O(CAsH), O/c THE TDM/NAGAON (PRESENTING OrFICER)
\2‘. SHRI. JIBAN CHANDRA NATH, SS{Q), Ofo THE SDO(P)/NAGAON
3. SHRI. A. B. Saran, OSD(DI) ER, O/o THE CGMT, PATNA.(INQuUIRY
. AUTHORITY).

Mi—
Alo8A%

{ s. RAJHANS)
P TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER
& NAGAON TELECOM DiSTRICT




Place : Nagaon Govt. of India
Ministry of Communications -

No.X-7TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/10

" - Dated at Nagaon, the 22™ June’2000

O RDER

, WHEREAS, an inquiry under Rule - 14 case of the Central Civil
Services ( Classification‘Control ‘& Appeal ) Rules, 1965, is being held agairist Sri,
Jiban Chandra Nath, SS.

WHEREAS, Sri. D. Gupta, Accounts Officer (Cash) O/o the

TOM/Nagaon was appointed as Presenting Officer to present the case against Sri.
Jiban Chandra Nath $S. o

AND WHEREAS, Sri. D. Gupta, Accounts Officer (Cash) O/o0 the

TOM/Nagaon after presented the case partly has since been transferred and it is |

necessary to appoint another officer as Presenting Officer to present the charges
against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, 58,

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby oppoints Sri. M. R.
Choudhury, Accounts Officer, O/o the TOM/Nagaon as Presenting Officer to
present the case framed against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS. ‘ ‘

—

Telecom District Manager
Nagaon Telecom District
Copy for information & necessary action to :-

L, Sri. M. R. Choudhury Accounts Officer, O/o the TDOM/Nagaon
. /2. Svi. Jiban Chandra Nath S5, O/o the TDE/Nagaon
3. Sri. A.B. Saran, 0SD(DI) ER, O/o the CGMT/Patna -
- 4. Sri. D. Gupta, AO(Cash)/Silchar. He may- please handed“dver ‘all the
" documents of the case to Sri. M. R. Choudhury, Accounts Officer, O/o the
' TDm/Nagaon at the earliest. -

Telecom District Manager
Nagaon Telecom Distirct

S

SRglonsd
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aAnnexure = V,
- 8.12,2000.
/
TO
The Enquiry Officer .
Rule-14 Case of CCA(CCS) in respect of
Shri J C Nath, the then D/A of Staff
Section, 0O/0 the DET, Tezpuf.
Sir' )
. AN

It is come to know that a case of entry in service
RoOll of one Sri Kala Ram-.Das, Line Staff of Tezpur
» Division being brought up occurred about 15 years back

‘where in I am made as witness.

- _’,.————,——'— -
That sir, my wife is suffering from cancer who

o

was under treatment at  Bombay and Gauhati besides, I am

a diabatic patient. My mind is not in a position to

-

recollect the circumstances happened long 15 years back.
= :

h That sir, to recapitualate, there was a case of

wrong entry thet was brought to the notice by one Mr.
Kala Ram Das along with Sri Durga Das, an Assistant

and made a scene in the office. e

-

I The matter by allowing him to proof the date of
birth when date of tirth entered in the service boock.
There was another line staff whose name appears to
be\Sri Kala Mia which have been put up together aftér

. taking to the notice of the then DET/TZ.

That sir, the victim might have brought the proof

of his date of birth who put up dn file as pr?edure to
N the higher authority for atteration. That Sir, unless
~ | the establishment‘s file for making ccrreSpondence |
vv ~ regarding such matter along with personel file of
Sri Kala Mia as well as of Sri Kala Ram Das is available’

.
it cannot be ascertained at present’,

//i;wf’ v;wdq A '

’
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‘9. .

-~

‘ i

It is theréfore, requested that the coﬁcérned filg

may be searched along with the se;vice roll of both the

. official line staff namely Sri Kala Ram Das and.Sri
Kala Mia along with the establishment file to get the’

. true fa€t. Regarding non availsbility of file, it is

to iqurm you that how the file left like, this_is

not understood as this file goes to the JOP and DET as

procedure ., - |

Further it is requested that no further c0mmunication
‘be made with xhe me through E O¢ except telephonic

information in' future. The present\agdress is given for .

informatione. R )
\ -
' B \ " Sincerely Yours
Debnath Bhuyan "
‘ HSG/O/O the DET/TZ -
Add (now retired)

N

Sri Debnath Bhuyan .

C/0 sri Ripunjary Bhuyan - R
Hatigarh Hill Side, \ o

Bye lane No. 2 (E) .

P.0O., Bamunimaidan, ' ¢
Guwahati-21,

- N . -
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52 suer daw R fRibRs
’ BIARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LISITED
(HITA ¢RWIT BT IJUDAL)
(A GOVT . OF INDIA ENTERPRIST)
. greien? foren wdees wralery
O’FH(VI OF 1I0E T'LL‘L(,OM OISTRICT MANAGER,
' spotter - 782 001 (3113¢t)

NAGAON - 782 001 (ﬂSS/’W) .
No: X-7/TOM/N GG/CON/ZOO1 fib Dated at Nagaon the 30TH Jan'2002
OFFICE ORDER ——— =

Whereas, a chargesheet was issued against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S, O/o SDE(Ext)/Nagaon vide TDM/Nagaon

memo No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27th July'1998 under disciplinary proceedings of Rule 14, CCS(CCA)

1965, and an Inquiry Officer was appointed for departmental inquiry irto the case vide letter No. X-7 [TDM/NGG/CON/

98-99/3 dated 31-08-1998. in the time ot iriquiry 5. Jitie n Chandr2 iath also admitted i in his written statement dated

12-12-2000 that while he was functioning as D/A, O/o the 10M/Tezpur, ne had changed the date of birth of Sri Kalaram

Das, LI as 29-09-39 instead of 10-02-1932 without prior permission of competent athorrty _ , ; ‘
JE .

After completion of departmetnal inquiry and inspection of all the relevant d;'«'.ument, the 1.0 submitted his final report

tablishing the well-known provisions of Rute-3(l) (i) i) & {iii) ot CCS {Conduct) Rule, 1964 against Sri. Jiban Chantfra
Nath, SS and charges levelled against him under Article - | & If of Annexure-| & Il to the chargesheet stand 'Proved'.

' LN T S N e WP
The undersigned carefully considering the records in details submitted by Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS and all other
affects and circumstances relevant to the case and conSIdenng the circumstances in totality and on the objective
assesment of entire case, hold the allegation established against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS, as contained in memorendum
No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27-07-1998. The undersigned, in exercising the Rule 11 (i) of (CS(CCA) Rule,

1965, hereby impose the penalty on him for wnthdrawal of his promation for 3(three) ears we.f e wef

ANNEX =V 2?;

14-05-2001. S
v e
\ IS | (PANKAI DAS) ~ *
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER
NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT
Copy to :- '
"\ 45 fiban Chandra Nath, SS, Ofo the ShE(Ext)tagaon , -
2. The SDE(Ext)/Nagaon ’ \
3. The SDE(HRD)O/o the TDM/Nagaon '
4. The AO(Cash)/Nagaon ' . &2@9 .
5. 5ri. L. Boro, VO, O/o the CGMT/Guwahati-7 along with a copy of 1.0's order. :
_ (PANKAI DAS)
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER
NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT
N t
e
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Sri A.4. Saran,
The Officer on Special Duty,
Fastern Region, .
. O/o the Chief General Manager,
- (Bifiar Telecom Circle,
- @atna-1 . .

Sub: Bricf of fDL;ﬂ'nrc Naste, In mxpéd of Ruufe-14 case against
Sri J.C.Nath, SrI0A(G) of Nagaon Division.

T 1 fiave received the bricf submitted 6y the Presenting Officer of the case, Sri
M.R.Choudhury, SrA0 of Wagaon Telecom District., f

S 1 fave gone through the bricf but I cannot agree with fis statement. e has
pointed out and declared that Sri J.C.. Nath is guilty and fit for punisliment. @ut fie fias not said
anytfing regarding laps of the Department. In my previous bricf at thie time of heaning at Nagaon I
have pointed out that the charges sheet given to Sri J.C Nath is not correct because of the designation
of 825, Sri J.C. Nathi is not correct. Je is not a LOA and the name of the person whose daté of birth
was corrected by Sri Nath is afso wrong. Subsequently Sni Nath intimated about the correct name of
the person. Aficr the laps of some montfis the name fias been corrected. For these points the charge
sheet is 2o b cancelled and if necessary the fresh charge sheet is to be issucd As per Ryiles no mistake
should be donc in issuing the charge sheet. But this fias not becn done and the presenting office has not

..ff..',',',f;m:ed' regarding the laps of the authority. -

 $r J.C WNath Fas been entrusted the duties for deafing thie service records,
service Boof of fine Staff. As the duty is allotted to fiim, fie fias correctea” the scrvice Goof and this is
not un-authorised. .
' The date of birth of Sri Kpla Ram Las fias bcen noted in Service Rook of the
official by Sri J.CNah from Service Rofl. e service rofl of Sri Kale Miya was also available inside
of Service ook, of Sti Kala Ram Das and 6y common mistakg Sri Nath fas entered the date of birth
of Kula 94iya in the Service GooR of Sri'Kala Ram Das. Later on after verification of Service Book S11

. Kala Ram Das has objected regarding date of birth noted in fiis Service Book, Tfien §ri 3.C. Nath and
- HSG clerf Sri DN Bhuyan have instructed Sri Kala Ram Das to submit fiis supporting documents.
t. Accordingly fie fas submitted thie same and Sri 9.C. Nath fas corrected the date of birthi of Kala Ram

oo Nath. has put up thi case in Service Book, correction file. Thiis has the indication in the wnitten
“statement of $ri D.N. Bfiuyan the then HSG (copy enclosed). '

After a few year Sri Nath and Sri Bhuyan fiave Geen transferred from
| Tezpur Division. So at present Sri Nath or Sri Bhuyan is unable to trace out ofif records of dezpur
. Division. Jn my cross examination, to V.0. of circle Office 1 asked whetfier fie fias verified the

corresponding files and records. Then he told that fic fias not found anything at Tespur office. This

" ugas the duty of V.0. and presenting officer. (But they have overfoofgd tlic matter. On the othicr fiand

“ . this is the duty of dealing assistant whether the Service Books of afl officials fave been filled up

- - properfy and correctly and if any mistake is noticed thiis is 10 be corrected vbscrving proper procedure.

1

N - - Contd...2/-
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: . Das putting the remarks and fiis signature with the permission of Jlead of Section. Before this Sri

o~

) A

————
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At that time it was the instance that the dealing assistant huve been ordered by the OE of Tezpur for

collocting datas of Service -Books from field offices for which the departmental vehicle fas been
rovided to them. On the otfier fand Sri Kala Ram Das has been retived on the date as corrected. At
the time of inguiry §ri Das said that the corrected date is fiis actual date of birch.

N

Jis per the existing rules of the department the Seroce and other particulurs
of the employees who will retire within five years are.to be checked properly and the internal check and
andit party are el ing the Seroice Boofs tn cvery year. dsut the Service docf of Srf Nafa Ram Dy
fuas not been checiyd by any body. Qi reasons are not understood. In miy opinion, these are the major
laps of the departniznt.

i Lastly I may say that the correction made in Servicz ook, by Sri 7.C. Nath
fias grven the remarks for correction putting fiis signature. If fic fad any bad intention as pointed by

the presenting officer fie might not give fils icmiarks and signature. From this point I may say that fie

fias corvected the same with good intention for fielping the cfficial because the fint entry was wong
wihich fiad becit done Gy hin. That was done with the permission of Head of Section. In day to day
wiorks maxgmum works arc done on the basis of verbal instruction ¢f authority. No written ordurs are
issued. s case fias alse been done Ly Sri Nath as per-verbal orde: of Superiizor.
Sri 7.C. Natfi is one of the sincere and good worker of Service Union.” So.
p 7 . s - o - . -
some office members of otfier rival union are trying to fiarm S1i Nath. Due Lo such conspiracy, the ofd
records at Tezpur office may be mispleced or destroyed for the authonty shiould fave to find out the
old records.

Q
) - Yours faithifully,
Date : 12.02.2001 , /
Place : Guwahall, . ‘]c['éf) C‘(\ = Oy e

( g()/:.ﬂ PO STRAA )
DA of S J.C. Nath.
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE TELECOM DISTRICT
- MANAGER::NAGAON::

[No:: PO/NGG/J.C.N/00-001/ Dated at Nagaon the 3012001 [\ \,\,\ V]
. v . ;

7o '
Shre A.B.Saraiy
The Officer on special duly
Eastertv Revgion. -
Office of the Chief GenaradManager Telecom,
Bihar Circle, Paina-1.

Sub -Disciplinary proceeding againdt . Sro.  Jibar
Chandra Nathy S5, O/0 SDOP,Nagaorw under Rude -14
OF CCS(CCAIRules; 1965, .

The charges agairit Sri Jiban Chandra Nath /8 O/o
SDOF, Nagaongwhile funclioning irvthe o/o-the thes TDE, Tegpur
altered the enlvy agacnst columev 6 e date of barth irv the
ServiceBoolk of Sri Kala Ramv Das; LI as........ T and in he
Service Roll withowt awthoriy and thuy faded o observe the
provision as laid dowr beotw note-6 OF FR-56, misrised offccial
positiory withy a dashonest moitve v Aischarge of hiy official
duties and thereby acted v a masner iru conbraventiory o
Rude 3(1) (T &) of CCS(Conduct Rucles), 1964,

Thar the said Svo  Jiban  Chawdra  Nallywhde
Fnctioning o S5 o/0- SDOF, Nagano- ,gave a sialement (o~ the
crvestigating officer that the case of Srio Kala Ramv Dasl L
was processeds through his personadfile wnd with the consent of
hig superiovy the enlyy of date of birth in the service book was
altered which iy folse and mideading to- the adminiginlion
acted i a manner i conlyarvenliorn of Rule
21)(D of CCS(Condecct Redes), 1964,

During the irvestigalion the sgatement giver by SroKala
Ranv Das,(SWS-1), Thal" no-wrZtes request by himv way made
for the corveclion of the date of biarth evesv for one day whéle
SWiS-1 came to-office for colleciior of stores;Sre Jibary Charndra
Nathy S8 o/ SDoPNagaory (SPS) asked himv to- produce
| certificates irv support of hiy date of biarth which according to-

\' the SPS were lost and SWS-1 afferwards submitted his recently
- prepaved horoscope alovg wilkv one Doclory cerTyficales for the
same:Sre JibowChandra-Nath(SFS) could not” prodiuce ary
: ' o Contel: -2/
6
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Proof of such application giverv by Sri Keala Ramv Dok 1o d\uﬂ//
L Svo Jibary Chandra NathsSPS hag sated inwwriling: hal he
book onthe irstructionof the LSG Clesk of the thesw TDE, Tegpur
WWW@;@?’WM he coudd not profuce ary

S B 09, the  lelter of  Sre BK.Gopwarnsthe  theww
TDE/Tegpur; & s very clear That there & no-ary Kalaw Miaw ever
worked irv the Division ands the questiony of correction irv the
service book by assuming that of kol Miv by méstnke doey

| Iri cearly stated o FR-56,Chaper-48 that the date of
it onice recovded cannor be alteveds wceprmm&maofa/
clevicaleyror, WiThoul the previowus ovder of o Depastiment of the

: 'Cwmulxaawrmnmwor v Adminaralor. Heads of DeparTmenty
ve authovised To- exercise Thiy power iy The case of now

(\ o the statement and depositions of the sl and the
Vigillance officer ,i& s proved. beyond doudt that Sre Jibar
 Chandra NathS(S, O/ spop/Nagaow (SPS) hay giverv false
;rmmmmgmmammwmmw

(Sr.A.0 (Cash)-owm- Presenting Offioor
X% Mro{em‘pwxrumr Nagaow

/ Copy to- Sri Jibarn Chandra NatbyS/G, OroSDOP/Nagaon.

ey iy D 2.
7. A.O (Cazh)-ouny Presewing Offioor
O/ the Felecony Distriot Mawager, Nagaon
S
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sSEtement of article of charge framed againgt
Ghvi, Jiven Chnnden tim i, ﬂw thon LBCA, TA, Terpur, now 55, G/ the

I T - _ G{Phones), Nagaon

i ! o

P _

S Aasictnr - §

i : .

Cowl That the said Shel. Jiban Chandra Math, /3, Qo the SBOG ) Inyaon,
6o .. . :
vt whlle Tunctioning in the oo the TOE, Tezpur allcred the enti against
3 colounm ¢ j.c date of biiilh in the Service Book of $&ri Kalaram Las, LU, s

Do e »29-08-38 frora 18-02-1932 with a remark tiat furrongly enterced the doto of

- ¥

1.7 )
Gt bnr‘i‘a af Shrt. Kmawm Bas® and in the Service Roll without authcritr and {hus

S .~ ma—n -

"‘\t‘-‘“i',."f.ad"d to ohserve the pmvif.ion as laid down helow note-6 of FR-56, risused’
efficizal position wilh a Jshenest motive in discharge of his official duties

é: 'v -J""and thereby acted in @ minuner in contravention of Rule-3 (1) (i) (ii) & (iii) of
‘f . GCS (Conduct Rules), 1964, .

Hooov

;%'i‘. :

That tie said Shrl, Jilan Chandra Nath, whila functioning s 3/3, ols
She BRG{Ahoneg), Nagnon gave a statement to the inves tigation through his
VU persanal Gbs oond with ih5s consent of his superiots the entry of date of birth

n,

in the scrvice was zltered which is  false and misleading to the
. Administratics nnd thereby acted in a manner in contravention of ule-3 (1)
- (i) & (G5 o7 88 (Conzuct Rules), 1964,
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0.A. 147/02¢ =
Jiban Cho Nath e OQAEElicant
o Ve=
Union of India & Ors; }..Resgondent

IN THE MATTEH OF:

. An additional affidavit in connection

with the case.

I;Shri Jiban Chandra Nath,do hereby solemnly

affirmed state as followss:=

L e
e

;; ~ That I am the appliCant_in the above O.A,

and as much I am aquainted with the facts and circumstances

'of the Case(

2, That in para 6(VIII) of the application
it was stated that during enquiry Sri S.Subramanian
the the¥r A.O.in the Office of TDW/Tezpur,Sri D.N.

Bhuyan,the then S$/TDM, Tezpur $ri Kalaram Das,lLine

inspector and Sri‘L,Boro,VigiLence Officer, OGMT were

examined as prosecution witnesses ' "

Here in place of the word *'examined' it should have
beéﬁ 'cited' ,This is a typical mistake cropped up
through oversight,

contd/=2"



3. That in para<6(six) of the application it

has been siated that Sri $.Subramanian the then A,O%
in ﬁhe DET 6ffi§e,Tezpur althoughwwés cited gas
prosecution witness,he could not be examined as

he was trénsférred.rhe.deponent sﬁates that there
was?noﬁhimg ambiguity in the statements.made in
_parg «6(VIII) and 6(}{\'7)‘ and the mistake Q"g para
6(iii) realating to thé wbrd,examined was simply

2 typical mistake and it does not materially impaire

‘the correctness of the factual pesitidn;

’

- 4, That the deponent did not file any written

statements in the inquiry .A statement in writing
waséobtained from the applicant for preliminary

enql;li Iy oi ) 8

A copy of the signed statement is annexed

here with for perusal by the Tribunal.

5, . That the mistake appearing in paragraph
referred to herein sbove was inadvertent and through

oveisight.lt was hot intentidnal;

6. That the statements made in this affidavit
and in para Jap e eeieienaronnsns aTe trve to
my knowledge and those made in para }Z;};Z;.;;;.;.;;

beihg,matters of records are true to my info:mation'

contd/=3
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derived therefrom which I believe to be
and the rest are my humble submission before

the Hon'*ble Tribunal,

| And I sign this affidavit on this
of May/2003,at Guwahati.

o

Identified by: . < DEPONENT

Ratub Boy

- Advocate

th day

O%aJ§KZﬁL
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ANNEXURE -

No. OSD(PT)100/98 A Venue 0/0 TDM NGG
Dt . 12.12.2000 |

Question by I.0. under CCS (CCA) Rules-14(18)

Question s Please brief to the enquiry, if any, the
circumstances appearing against you in the
evidénces during the course of recording the
deposition of prosécution witnesses that haé not
been brought to the notice of the inquiry as yet

and you prefer to explain in your defénce

Answer

| As a practice of the section and as per instru-
ction of the Head of Section (HSG) on scrutiny of the
service books of}the_éfficialslip is found that the column
of date of birth ia{the first page of service book of Sri
Kala Ram Dés was vacant though other columns of the serfice
book were filled up and signed by the official and by the
field officer (the then EST) and to f£ill up the said
column by mistake the d ate of birth of Sri Kala Miya whose
service roll was available with the service book of Sri
Kala Ram Das T made wrong entry in ke first page of service
bqok-of‘Sfi.Kala Ram Das regarding date of birth (which.nas
come to the notice later on) on personal inspection by
Shri Kala Ram Das when it came to his notice & that
his dafe of birth was wrongly entered and he demanded for.
immediate corréction. On,personél approach by Sri Kala Ram
Das, the Section Head Sri D.N. Bhuyan the then LSG checked
dp the service book of{Srifxala Ram Das and the Service Roll

of Sri Kala Miya agreed for wrong entry and asked Sri Kala

Trme
WXL
Aranoeadt
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may be avallable in circle gradation list.

Ram Das xgx for production of his necessary age proof

-documents which were not available in the ofrice. Generally

'(qerV1ce book is £ill up as per the records of qervice roll

on production of his age proof-documents.-by Sri Kala Ram
of the Section head (Sri D.N. Bhuyan) personally checked
up and after nécessary[pefmission;from'the head of division

through the concerned service book correspondence file,

'thelsect;on head instructed me té pﬁt the correqt,date of

~ birth in the first page»service book of Sri Kala Ram Das

wmlling the gxx previsfiugs date of birth putting ny
initial and giving the mark "wrongly entered the date of
birth of Srl Kala Mily" and then 1 handed over the
serv1ce book to the Section head for further necessary
actlon whlchveas in practlce It was done as a.wrongxy
entry and not corrected the date of blrth previously

written by some other person and the service particularly

Sé—/{A B~ SHARAN ” | Sd/-'Jiban Ch. Nath
Inquiring Authorlty _ 12012, K



